2017-02-01
METRIX DOC NO: 1683352
REV: A
IEC IEEEx
Certificate No:
Date of Issue:
Manufacturer:
IECEx LCIE 16.0023X

WARNING – DO NOT SEPARATE WHEN ENERGIZED
RANGE DETAILS
Model designation:
SA6200A - * * *
1 = Connector type:
2 Pin hermetic connector
0 =
1 =
2 =
3 =
5 =
Mounting stud:
¼-28 UNF
M6x1.0
¼-20 UNC
NONE
¼-28 UNF & M6x1.0
2 =
4 =
5 =
6 =
7 =
Hazardous area rating:
ATEX, Ex ia protection, connection per dwg 9352
ATEX, Ex nA protection, connection per dwg 9031
ATEX, Ex ia protection, connection per dwg 9352
ATEX, Ex nA protection, connection per dwg 9031
IECEX, Ex ia protection, connection per dwg 9352
IECEx, Ex nA protection, connection per dwg 9031
IECEX, Ex ia protection, connection per dwg 9352
IECEx, Ex nA protection, connection per dwg 9031
RATINGS
Version Ex nA:
U  30 V; I  100 mA; P  0.75 W.
Version Ex ia:
Ui: 30 V; Ii: 100 mA; Pi: 0.75 W; Ci: 12 nF; Li: 0
METRIX DOC NO: 1683352
REV: A
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 16.0023X issue 00
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 01
ROUTINE TESTS
Version Ex nA:
Each equipment shall be submitted to the dielectric strength test according to the clause 23.2.1 of IEC 60079-15:2010. Test
voltage shall be applied between conductive parts and the enclosure.
Version Ex ia:
None
METRIX DOC NO: 1683352
REV: A